502774191 04/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2820786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN A. MACOVIAK	11/06/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPLE MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1155 CHESS DRIVE, SUITE 104	
City:	FOSTER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11104253	
Application Number:	13027360	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9542.18424-DIV; DIV 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. FLEIS
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Fleis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=18424#page1.tif source=18424#page2.tif

PATENT 502774191 REEL: 032710 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, John A. Macoviak ("Assignor"), being the lawful owner, hereby sells and assigns to Ample Medical, Inc. (Assignee), having a present business address at 1155 Chess Drive, Suite 104, Foster City, California 94404, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my inventions identified on Schedule A appended hereto, effective as of the date each respective invention arose, and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extension thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and we each authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Date Wovenlyn 6 260	3 John AMacril
	John A. Macoviak
	Residential Address: 5412 Danderbind Laure
	La Jolla, CA 92037
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	.)
	tss - tss
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO)

Personally came before me this <u>6+4</u> day of <u>November</u>, 20<u>63</u> the above named **John A. Macoviak**, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.

KYUNG SAM HONG
Comm. # 1316052
NOTARY PUBLIC CALFORNIA
San Maleo County
My Comm. Expires August 28, 2005

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: AHE 2 9 2005

SCHEDULE A

Current Attorney Docket Number	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
9542.18424	09/666,617	September 20, 2000	Heart Valve Annulus Device and Method of
			Using Same